Issue No. :  151RJ00004103
Date of Issue :  February 6, 2004
Digi-Key Classification :    New    Change    Renewal
        PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
Product Description : Thick Film Chip Resistor
Product Part Number : ERJ1TYF***U, ERJ1TY0R00U
Classification of Spec : Individual Product Spec
Applications : Standard electronic equipment

 Overload current  4 A
 Resistance value  Less than 50 m ohm
4. Explanation of Part Number
 4-1 Resistor
 E  R  J  1  T  Y  F  1  0  2  U
(1)      (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
(1) Product Code : Thick Film Chip Resistor
(2) Size and Rated Power : 6.4 mm x 3.2mm, 1.0 W
(3) Marking : Marking on Black Side
(4) Resistance Tolerance
Code Resistance Tolerance
F +/- 1%
Subject   Spec. No.
Chip Resistor                 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR IMFORMATION 151-SRJ-E7049B
Part No.
ERJ1TYF 14 - 3
MATSUSHITA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS Co., LTD
(5) Resistance Value
       The first two digits are the significant figures of resistance value, and the last figure shows
      the number of zero following in ohm.
(6) Packaging Configuration
Code Packaging Configuration
U Taping  (4000pcs/reel)
 4-2 Jumper
 E  R  J  1  T  Y  0  R  0  0  U
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product Code : Thick Film Chip Resistor
(2) Size and Rated Power : 6.4mm x 3.2 mm
(3) Resistance value
Code Resistance value
0R00 Jumper (Less than 50 m ohm)
(4) Packaging Configuration
Code Packaging Configuration
U Taping  (4000pcs/reel)
5. Appearance & Construction
Item Rated value Explanation
 Appearance &
 Construction
1. The resistive element should be covered with protective coating that don’t
fade easily. The surface of coating should avoid unevenness, flaw, pinhole
and discoloration.
2. The electrode should be printed uniformly, as shown in the dimensions.
The plating should not fade easily, and should avoid unevenness, flaw,
pinhole, projection and discoloration.
3. The electrode should be connected electrically, mechanically to resistive
element.
4. Dimensions of the substrate should be as in the list and it should not
have chipping, flaw, flash and crack. Details of appearance criteria shall
    be as described in attached sheet.
    As far as there shall not designation especially, the following tests and measurement shall be
    operated under the following conditions.
      Normal temperature  : 5 deg.C to 35 deg.C
      Normal humidity     : 45 % to 85 %
      Normal atmospheric pressure : 86 k Pa to 106 k Pa
Subject  Spec. No.
Chip Resistor                 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR IMFORMATION 151-SRJ-E7049B
Part No.
ERJ1TYF 14 - 4
MATSUSHITA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS Co., LTD
6. Performance Specification
Specification
Item
Resistor Jumper
Test Method (JIS-C5201-1)
 DC resistance
 DC resistance value shall
 be within the specified
 tolerance.